

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address) Gray Construction Services, Inc. 222 W. Wade Street Trenton, FL 32693

SURFTY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business) Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company 26777 Halsted Road Farmington Hills, MI 48331

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
Levy County Board of County Commissioners
P.O. Box 310
Bronson, FL 32621

BOND AMOUNT: *** FIVE PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID *** (5%)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

ITB-2024-010, Development Department Office Renovations, 310 School Street, Bronson, FL 32621

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this 22nd day of April,	2024
to a m. What	Gray Construction Services, Inc.
(Witness)	_ (Principal) (Seal)
	(Title) TODD GRAY, PRESIDENT
WINXTHIND)	Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company
	(Surefy) (Seal)
(Witness)	I www. man
Guignard Company/Inquiries (407) 834-0022	(Title) Jennifer L. Hindley, Attorney-in-Fact &
	Licensed Resident Agent State of Florida nt, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.	it, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

AIA Document A310™ – 2010. Copyright © 1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY AMERISURE INSURANCE COMPANY AMERISURE PARTNERS INSURANCE COMPANY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Michigan (herein collectively the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

BRYCE R. GUIGNARD, MARGIE L. MORRIS, DAVID R. TURCIOS, WESLEY MATTHEW ADCOCK,

APRIL L. LIVELY, ALLYSON FOSS WING, CHRISTINE MORTON, JENNIFER L. HINDLEY

and KELLY E. PHELAN

of Guignard Company, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or others writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts or suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of:

ONE HUNDRED MILLION (\$100,000,000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attorney is granted and signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on February 17, 2022.

"RESOLVED, that any two of the President & Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer, the Senior Vice President Surety, the Vice President Surety, or the General Counsel & Corporate Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute, a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney-in-fact named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that President & Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer or General Counsel & Corporate Secretary each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto electronically/digitally or by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such electronic/digital or facsimile signatures or electronic/digital or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any work carried out by the attorney-in-fact pursuant to this resolution shall be valid and binding upon the Company."





By:

By

Michael A. Ito, Senior Vice President Surety

Son Sun

Aaron Green, Vice President Surety



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 26th day of April 2023

Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company Amerisure Insurance Company Amerisure Partners Insurance Company

State of Illinois County of Kane

OFFICIAL SEAL M KENNY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/04/2025

M.Kenny, Notary Public

I, <u>Christopher M. Spaude</u>, the duly elected Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer of Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company, Amerisure Insurance Company and Amerisure Partners Insurance Company, do hereby certify and attest that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 22nd day of April 2024.

Christopher M. Spaude, Chief Financial Officer & Treasurer



LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

P.O. BOX 310

BRONSON, FL 32621

PHONE: (352) 486-5218 EXT. 2

FAX: (352) 486-5167

EMAIL: TRETHEWAY-ALI@LEVYCOUNTY.ORG

COVER PAGE

ITB_2024_010 - DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE RENOVATIONS
LAST DAY FOR QUESTIONS: 4/12/24, 4:00 P.M., Est. DUE DATE AND TIME: 4/22/2024, 2:00 P.M., Est.
SUMMARY OF SCOPE: Levy County is seeking services of a qualified Licensed Certified Building or General Contractor
to renovate an existing building located at 320 Mongo Street, Bronson, FL 32621, owned by Levy County Government
into offices for the Levy County Development Department.
SUBMITTAL OF BID: Levy County only accepts electronic submittals through "E-Bidding" on the DemandStar platform
www.DemandStar.com. In order to submit a bid in response to this solicitation the bidder must be registered with
DemandStar.
For questions relating to the Bid, contact Ali Tretheway, Procurement Coordinator at Tretheway-ali@levycounty.org .
ITEMS THAT MUST BE INCLUDED WITH BID: Submitting an incomplete document may deem the bid non-responsive,
causing rejection. Please check each box for each item submitted with bid. Prior to submitting my bid, I have verified
that all forms are attached and are considered as part of my bid:
COVER PAGE
ATTACHMENT "1" BID PRICING FORM
✓ WORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIME FORM
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT FORM
✓ BID SIGNATURE FORM
✓ DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM** (optional, but refer to note below)
✓ CONFLICT OF INTEREST DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FORM
CONTRACT EXCEPTION FORM
VENDOR INFORMATION FORM
. ✓ w9
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE - TO PROVIDE PROOF OF INSURANCE COVERAGES AS NOTED IN SUBSECTION 12
VEVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER IS QUALIFIED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA
COPIES OF ANY APPLICABLE AND CURRENT LICENSE OR CERTIFICATIONS REQUIRED
V DOTTES OF ART ALL ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Company Name: Gray Construction Services, Inc.
Name: M. Todd Gray, President
Address: 222 West Wade St., Trenton, FL 32693
Mailing Address (if Different): Email Address (Required): jwhite@gray-construction.com
Telephone: (352) 463-3939 FEIN: 59-3722910
By signing the form, I acknowledge I have read and understand, and my firm complies with all General Conditions and
requirements set forth herein:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:
1/25 7571
DATE SUBMITTED: 4.25.2024

ATTACHMENT "1" BID PRICING FORM

The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he/she has read the Invitation to Bid, Scope of Work, Intent and General Information, General Conditions, Bid Form and Required and Optional Forms, Specifications, Contract Documents, any addenda that may have been issued, and any other documentation for ITB_2024_010, Development Department Office Renovations. Total bid price shall constitute the cost portion of the determination of bid award.

Total bid price shall include all necessary items and equipment that meets the Scope of Work and all requirements therefor contained in this Invitation to Bid:

Item	Description	Qty.	Total Price
1	Renovation of a 6,000 gross square foot Office Building, in Bronson, Florida	1	\$ 1,001,661
Total Bid	L		\$ 1,001,001

Total Bid in Words: ONE MILLION ONE THOUSAND SIX HE
Time for completion: SIXTY ONE
187 Days PER SPECS
Bid shall be firm for the contract period. Please list any substitutions (if any), on a separate page.
Name of Business: Gray Construction Services, Inc.
Contact Person: Joe White, Pre-construction Director
Email Address: jwhite@gray-construction.com
Phone Number: (352) 463-3939
Date: 4 25 2024
Authorized Signature:

SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIME

Sworn Statement Pursuant to Section 287.133(3)(a), Florida Statutes on Public Entity Crime

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted to Levy Co. Board of County Commissioners							
	By M. Todd Gray, President							
	(Print this individuals name and title)							
	For Gray Construction Services, Inc.							
	(Print name of entity submitting statements)							
	Whose business address is 222 West Wade St. Trenton, FL 32693							
	and if applicable whose Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is 59-3722910							
	If the entity has no FEIN, include Social Security Number of the individual signing this Sworn Statement:							

^{2.} I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, mean violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transactions of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States including, but not limited to any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or any agency or political subdivision of any other state or the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.

^{3.} I understand that "convicted" or "convection" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or conviction of a public entity crime, with or without adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a Jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

^{4.} I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:

a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of public entity crime; or

b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.

^{5.} I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.

Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in a relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies).
Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime within the past 36 months.
☐ The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime within the past 36 months AND (Please indicate which additional statement applies).
☐ The entity submitting the sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime within the past 36 months. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officers of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. (Attached is a copy of the final order).
I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED AND FOR THE PERIOD OF THE CONTRACT ENTERED INTO, WHICHEVER PERIOD IS LONGER. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT IA M REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES, FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.
(Signature)
State of Florida
County of Gilchrist
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of physical presence or online notarization, this day of April 2024, by M. Todd Gray (name),
25th day of April 2024, by M. Todd Gray (name), as President (title) for Gray Construction Services, Inc. (name of bidder)
Personally known \(\sqrt{ \text{ PR Produced Identification } \sqrt{ \sqrt{ (type of identification)}} \)
Railreal frin
(Signature) Notary Public (SEAL)
Rachael Smith
(Printed, typed or stamped commissioned name of notary public) My Commission expires Movch 8, 2027 My Commission # HH 371300 My Commission Expires March 08, 2027

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

I, M. T	odd Gray	of the County of Gilchrist
Accord	ing to law on my oath, and under penalty o	of perjury, depose and say that:
1.	I am President	of the firm of Gray Construction Services, Inc.
	for the purpose of restricting competition responder to induce any other person, pathe purpose of restricting competition; The statements contained in this affidavit relies upon the truth of the statements contained.	In full authority to do so. Indently without collusion, consultation, communication or agreement It, as to any matter relating to qualifications or responses of any other Intership or corporation to submit, or not to submit, a response for It are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that Levy County Intended in this affidavit in awarding contracts for any services resulting
	from this ITB for said project.	4.25.2024
(Signat	ure of Proposer Representative)	(Date)
	f <u>Florida</u> of <u>Gilchrist</u>	
Sworn		by means of physical presence or □ online notarization, this , by M. Todd Gray (name),
- Dro	- Cu / C	Construction Services, Inc. (name of bidder)
Person:	ally known OR Produced Identification	
Ra	ehart frie	
(Signati	ure) Notary Public	(SEAL)
Rac	hael Smith	
	d, typed or stamped commissioned name of maission expires March 8, 3	RACHAEL SMITH Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 371300 My Commission Expires March 08, 2027

BID SIGNATURE FORM

The undersigned attests to his/her authority to submit this bid and to bind the entity/firm herein named to perform in accordance with an agreement entered into with the County, if the entity/firm is awarded the agreement by the County. The undersigned further certifies that he/she has read the entire Invitation to Bid package, and any other documentation relating to the Invitation to Bid, and that this bid is submitted with full knowledge and understanding of the requirements and time constraints noted herein, and that the prices bid herein are guaranteed for a period of ninety (90) days following the due date for bids.

(90) days following the due date for bids.
Type of Organization (please check one):
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION ☐ JOINT VENTURE ☐ LLC
Firm Name: Gray Construction Services, Inc.
Home Office Address: 222 West Wade Street
City, State, Zip: Trenton, FL 32693
Address (Servicing Levy County if Different from Above):
Name/Title of Levy County Representative: LOPAY
Email: TCPAY & GRAY-CONSTRUCTION COM
Telephone: 352.222.1074 Fax: 352.463-8098
Signature:
Is Bidder a small or minority business, women's business enterprise, or labor surplus area firm? Yes No
As addenda are considered binding as if contained in the original Invitation to Bid, it is critical each Bidder acknowledge receipt of same. The submittal may be considered void if receipt of addendum is not acknowledged.
Receipt of Addenda Acknowledged:
Addendum No. 1 Dated 4/17/24 Signature
Addendum No. 2 Dated 4/18/24 Signature
Addendum No. 3 Dated 4/22/24 Signature
Addendum No Dated Signature /

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM

The undersigned Bidder in accordance with Section 287.087, Florida Statutes hereby certifies that the Bidder Gray Construction Services, Inc. (name of firm or individual) does:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distributions, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United State or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Name of B	idder: Gray Construction Services, Inc.
Signature:	
Title: Pre	sident /
Date:	4.25.2024

CONFLICT OF INTEREST DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

The award hereunder is subject to the provisions of Chapter 112, Florida Statutes. All bidders must disclose with their bids whether any officer, director, employee or agent is also an officer or an employee of the Board of County Commissioners. All bidders must disclose whether any officer, partner, director or proprietor is the spouse or child of one of the members of the Board of County Commissioners. All bidders must disclose the name of any County officer or employee who owns, directly or indirectly, an interest of five percent (5%) or more in the firm or any of its branches or affiliates. All bidders must also disclose the name of any employee, agent lobbyist, previous employee of the Board, or other person, who has received or will receive compensation of any kind in connection with the response to this ITB. All bidders are also required to include a disclosure statement of any potential conflict of interest that the bidder may have due to other clients, contracts, or interest associated with the performance of services under this ITB and any resulting agreement. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Names of Officer, Director, Employee or Agent that is also an	Employee of the Board:
Names of Officer, Partner, Director or Proprietor who is spou	se or child of Board Member:
Names of County Officer or Employee that owns five percent	(5%) or more in Bidders Firm:
Names of applicable person(s) who have received compensat	ion:
Description of potential conflict(s) with other clients, contract	ts or interests:
None of the above applicable: Signature: Bidder Name: Gray Construction Services, Inc.	Printed Name: M. Todd Gray, President
Data: 425,2024	

CONTRACT EXCEPTION FORM

Any bidder who requires/requests revision(s) to the Form of Contract (contained in Section III of this ITB) must submit this completed Contract Exception Form during the Question portion of the ITB process. The County is under no obligation to grant any exceptions and proposals that are contingent on exceptions to the Contract being granted will not be accepted. If an exception is rejected by the County and the bidder subsequently submits a bid, the bidder is deemed to have waived their request for a Contract exception.

Red	quest for revision to Form of Contract	
Identify the specific Contract pro-	vision(s) that Proposer takes exception to:	
N/A		
Explain the specific revision(s) that state)	at are being requested (such as, delete the provision or modify it	to
N/A		
e:	_ Printed Name: M. Todd Gray	
ame: Gray Construction Service	ces, Inc.	
4.25.2024		

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR SUBMITTAL



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

GRAY, MATTHEW TODD

GRAY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 222 W WADE STREET TRENTON FL 32693

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC062854

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/28/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

t	his certificate does not confer rights to	the	certif	icate holder in lieu of such	ı endoi	rsement(s).			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
501555	DDUCER				CONTA NAME:	CT Kristi Cou				
Nature Coast Insurance, Inc				PHONE (A/C, N	o, Ext): (352) 4	93-2565	FAX (A/C, No):	(352)	193-0402	
P.C	D. Box 1520				E-MAIL ADDRE	bricti@na	turecoastinsur	ance.com		
						IN	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
Ch	iefland			FL 32644	INSURER A: Southern Owners Insurance				10190	
INS	URED				INSURE	RB: Auto-Ow	ners Insuranc	e Company		18988
	Gray Construction Services Inc				INSURE	Rc: Builders	Mutual Insura	nce Company		10844
	222 W Wade St				INSURE	Rp: Evansto	n Insurance Co	ompany		35378
					INSURE	RE:				
	Trenton			FL 32693-4149	INSURE	RF:				
co	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: CL237253265	1			REVISION NUMBER:		
IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT, XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, TI DLICIE	NT, TI HE IN: S. LIM	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE IITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN	CONTRA POLICA	ACT OR OTHER IES DESCRIBE ED BY PAID CI	R DOCUMENT D HEREIN IS S LAIMS.	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH T	HIS	
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT		
	CLAIMS-MADE COCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 1,00 s 50,0	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
Α				78477131		07/27/2023	07/27/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s 2,000,000	
	OTHER:								s	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO			······································				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,00	0,000
					0.0			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	n) S	
В	OWNED SCHEDULED			4686824701		07/27/2023	07/27/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	nt) S	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PIP	\$ 10,00	00
	➤ UMBRELLA LIAB ➤ CCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	s 5,000	0,000
D	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			MKLV2EUL105689		07/27/2023	07/27/2024	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000	
	CLAIVIS-VIADE							AGGILLOATE	s	
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER STATUTE X OTH-	3	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
)	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	WCP 108	WCP 1080458 02	07/27/2023	07/27/2023	07/27/2024		1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							s 1,000,000		
-	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT Limit	100,000	
4	Blanket Rental Equipment		İ	78477131	İ	07/27/2023	07/27/2024	Deductible	1,000	
•								3 1 1 3 1 1		
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE		OPD 40	11 Additional Pamarka Cahadula -	nay be at	tached if more on	ace is required)	l		
	eral Contractor	J (ACI	טאט ונ	, Additional Nemarks Schedule, F	nay be at	aonea n more sp	ase is required)			
GII										
ER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION	AUR DESTRUMENTAÇÃO			
				AMPRES THE CONTRACT	THE	EXPIRATION D	ATE THEREOF	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CAN , NOTICE WILL BE DELIVER! PROVISIONS.		BEFORE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Cordd S. Bryant

HOLDER

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY ONCE AWARDED THE CONTRACT

OWNER SHALL RECEIVE UPATED

COPY LISTING THEM AS CERT

VENDOR INFORMATION FORM

DATE: 4/24/24											
COMPANY NAME: Gray Construction Services, Inc.											
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 222 West Wade St. Trenton, FL 32693											
MAILING ADDRESS: Same as above											
CITY:	_ STATE:	ZIP:									
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (352) 463-3939											
FAX NUMBER: (352) 463-8098											
TOLL FREE NUMBER: Same as above											
EMAIL: jwhite@gray-construction.co	om										
FEID NUMBER: 59-3722910		OR SSN:									
CONTACT PERSON: Joe White											
TITLE: Pre-construction Director	:										
CONTACT NUMBER: (352) 463-3939 €	ext. 17										

The information requested above is necessary to update our files or to add your name to the County's vendor list. You are a vital part of the operation of Levy County and we want to thank you for your support. The information on this form will allow us to pay you for the goods and/or services we have received in a timely manner and give us the ability to contact the necessary person in case there is a problem or question in processing.

Form **W-9**(Rev. October 2018)

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; of	do not leave this line blank.											
	Gray Construction Services, Inc.												
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above												
~·			***************************************	***************************************						***************************************			
on page	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only o following seven boxes.					one of the 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):							
	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☑ S Corporation single-member LLC	n Partnership	Trust/estate Exempt payee of					* 8 10					
ty p	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶												
Print or type. c Instructions	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member ov LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the canother LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes.			LLC is	Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)								
iffic	is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.				503894								
oec	Other (see instructions) ▶				(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)								
S	- The state of the				ster's name and address (optional)								
See	222 West Wade Street												
	6 City, state, and ZIP code												
	Trenton, FL 32693												
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)												
Males Control							,						
Par													
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the nar p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security nur		So	cial sec	urity	number	- r						
	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for				_		_						
entitie	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a		L		_		JL						
TIN, la			or										
	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1	. Also see What Name and	En	Employer identification number									
Numbe	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.		5	9 -	. 3	7 2	2	9	1	0			
						<u> </u>	┸┸						
Part													
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:												
1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and 2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and													
	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and												
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt	nt from EATCA reporting is	carract										
	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been no					booluum	حا حا خان د د	الملم	I				
you ha acquisi	ve failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real es tion or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution an interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, be	tate transactions, item 2 does ons to an individual retiremer	not ap	ply. For gement	mort (IRA),	gage in and ge	terest nerally	paid,	, yme	nts			
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person	Date I	·	1.1	<u> </u>	20	24						
Ger	neral Instructions	• Form 1099-DIV (dividen	ds, inc	luding t	hose	from s	tocks	or m	nutu	al			
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise		funds) • Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross											
noted.		proceeds)											
Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 .		 Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers) 											
1		 Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions) 											
Purpose of Form An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer		 Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions) 											
		 Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition) 											
	cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-C (canceled debt)											
axpay	er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number	• Form 1099-A (acquisitio							,,				
amoun	o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other t reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.											
	include, but are not limited to, the following. 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.											